IPSBP Series
Entertainment Technology offers yet another breakthrough in dimming technol-
ogy for stage lighting.     The Bak Pak  IGBT Intelligent Dimmer is the perfect
complementary device for existing stage lights that require more sophisticated
control.
The IPSBP series of Intelligent IGBT dimming modules quickly brings dimming
capability directly to conventional lighting instruments.    Because the Bak Pak
IGBT dimmer is an individual dimmer, you can use it exactly where you need a

Bak Pak  IGBT Dimmer’s DIP Switches are user-selectable.  Basic operation
is as follows:
DIP SwitchesOrdering Guide
000 = Disabled (only Focus button active)
001-512 = DMX512 Address
513-599 = For future use
6XX = Flicker Effect (controlled by DMX512)
           Where XX is DMX Address 01-99
7XX = Effects
           Where XX is effect parameter
           (refer to Effects section on next page)
8XX = Fixed Light Output (Dim) Level
           Where XX is % level (99%=100%)
9XX = ET Intelligent Raceway Address
           Where XX is address (901-996)
           (997-999 are used for Test Mode)
Accessing DIP Switches
Step 1. At side of module, locate recess panel.
Step 2. Loosen thumbscrew and rotate cover.
Step 3. Using #0 (small) flathead screwdriver, set
switches as required. Refer to the diagram
below.
100                10                 1
Non-Dim
Dim*
120 VAC
115 VAC*
Reverse Phase Control
Forward Phase Control*
450 microseconds
800 microseconds*
* = default setting
Mode LED (decribed
in the installation and
operations guide)
Thumbscrew
DIP Switches
   1    2    3   4
4 December 2003